



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4059 OF 2014
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1376 OF 2014**

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.
Through Mumbai Regional Office - I ... Applicant
V/s.
Ananda Ramu Bolake And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep S. Jinsiwale for the Applicant.
Mr. Sanjay A. Ghaisas for Respondent Nos.1 and 2. .

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATED : 28th APRIL, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant has deposited the entire award amount along with accrued interest thereon.
3. Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the applicant and reasons mentioned in the application, the impugned order passed by the Tribunal is stayed till the final disposal of the appeal. The application is allowed and disposed of.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)